BAUMANN INC., 2001; All Rights Reserved
July 2000                                                                                                                                                Bulletin No. 24S.1:SS
24000S NPT
Control Valve
24000S Series Stainless Steel Control Valves
(S, SF, SWF, and SMF Included)
24000S, 24000SF, 24000SWF AND 24000SMF
SERIES STAINLESS STEEL CONTROL VALVES

- 2 -
DWG 24944 R04
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
24
KEY NO. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
1 Body 316 SS ASTM A351, GR, CF8M
2 Seat Ring 316SS (used for 1/4" & 3/8" (6.3 mm & 9.5 mm) orifice diameters only)
4
Plug (Metal Seat) Cv < 2.5 are Nitronic 60 / Cv > 4.0 are 316 SS
Plug (Soft Seat) 316SS with PTFE Insert (Kel-F optional)
5 Bonnet Flange 316SS
6 O-Ring Viton
7 Compression Spring 302 SS
8
Bonnet (Standard) 316SS ASTM A479
Bonnet (Extended) 316SS
Bonnet (NOLEEK) 316SS ASTM A479
9 Drive Nut (Yoke) 304 SS ASTM A194 GR.8
10 Packing Follower Type 303SS Patented Dual Follower with PTFE Inner
V-Ring Packings(17)  and Viton(R) O-Ring Outer Seal(6)
11/12 Bonnet, Studs & Nuts 304SS ASTM A193, GR.B8 CL 1/A194 GR.8
14
Packing, Standard Spring Loaded PTFE V-Ring
Packing, Optional Grafoil
16 Washer 316 SS
17 V-Ring Set PTFE
20 Packing Nut 303 SS ASTM A582
27 Locknut 18-8 SS
49 Bonnet Gasket 316SS Wire Reinforced Graphite
58 Travel Indicator 304 SS
ACTUATOR
BODY
SERIES
PLUG
SERIES
CHARACTERISTIC
SEAT
LEAKAGE
END
CONNECTIONS
BONNET STYLE
32 102 Linear / Metal Seat IV S NPT Omit Standard
54 177 Mod.Equal % /PTFE Seat VI SF Flanged,1/2 - 1-1/2" E Extended
70 577 Equal % / PTFE Seat VI SWF Flanged, 2 & 3" EB NoLeek
588 Equal % / Metal Seat IV SMF Flanged, metric
677 Linear / PTFE Seat VI
688 Linear / Metal Seat IV
- 3 -
ALLOWABLE PRESSURE DROPS (psi)
ORIFICE
DIA.
(in.)
PLUG
TRAVEL
(in.)
ACT.
SIZE
AIR-TO-OPEN ACTION AIR-TO-CLOSE ACTION
BENCH
RANGE
(psig)
3-15 PSI SIGNAL TO
ACTUATOR
WITH POSITIONER
BENCH
RANGE
(psig)
3-15 PSI SIGNAL TO
ACTUATOR
WITH POSITIONER
Max CLIV
Shutoff